Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TLV3012AQDCKRQ1 - IC COMPARATOR 1.8V W/REF SC70-6
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
TLV3012AQDCKRQ1TLV3012AQDCKRQ1

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 1.
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP SIDE MARKING
SOT (SC-70), DCK TLV3011AQDCKRQ1 (2) TBD
-40°C TO 125°C
SOT (SC-70), DCK TLV3012AQDCKRQ1 BPF
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) Product preview device.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted).
MIN MAX UNIT
Supply voltage 7 V
Voltage (2) –0.5 (V+) +0.5 V
Signal input terminals
Current (2) ±10 mA
Output short circuit (3) Continous
Operating temperature range –40 125 °C
Tstg Storage temperature range –65 150 °C
TJ Junction temperature 150 °C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under recommended operating
conditions is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) All voltage values are with respect to the network ground terminal.
(3) Short circuit to ground
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2011, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TLV3012A-Q1
                             3 / 18                             3 / 18
Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TLV3012AQDCKRQ1 - IC COMPARATOR 1.8V W/REF SC70-6
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
TLV3011-Q1
TLV3012A-Q1
www.ti.com SBOS551 –MARCH 2011
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: VS = +1.8 V to +5.5 V
Boldface limits apply over the specified temperature range, TA = –40°C to +125°C.
At TA = +25°C, VOUT = VS, unless otherwise noted; for TLV3011-Q1, RPULL-UP = 10 kΩ connected to VS.
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Offset Voltage
VOS Input offset voltage VCM = 0 V, IO = 0 V 0.5 15 mV
dVOS/dT Input offset voltage vs temperature TA = –40°C to 125°C ±12 μV/°C